CONF028494

15

JOSEPH L ANGLIM MAR 2 8 '88

> MAR 2 4 1988 F. STARON

CONFIDENTIAL RECORD SHEET REGISTRATION SERVICE BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

`

	Council No. 491
	Full name William Ronald "Ron" Daniel Patterson (no initials if you can possibly get full name)
	Social Security Number
	Address
	City Eagle Point State Oregon zip Code 97524
	Date of Birth 6-10-68 (This is important and should be exact.)
	Approximate age(To be used ONLY when date of birth is not known.)
	Religion American
	Occupation Student
	Education
	Weight 155 Height 5'9" Race Caucasian
	hair Brown
	characteristics or interests
	_ Children
	(i number, ages, and names, ii possibie) Sootise's name ————————————————————————————————————
	Char SCOUT Position
	Special recognition Lagre Scout, June 1986
	Suspended or denied registration for following reasons:
,,_ ,	SPECIFY THE FACTS WHICH LEAD YOU TO RECOMMEND DENIAL OF REGISTRATION. INCLUDING HOW THE INFORMATION CAME TO THE COUNCIL'S ATTENTION. AND LIST ATTACHED SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS (STATE ONLY KNOWN FACTS, NOT RUMOR, CONJECTURE, OR SPECULATION):
	Signed Scout EXECUTIVE
CONF	CONFIDENTIAL Council Crater Lake 49/

March 19, 1991

Mr. Edwin A. Weiseth Scout Executive Crater Lake Council, No. 491

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

SUBJECT: RONALD 0. PATTERSON

Dear Ed:

A recent check of our Ineligible Volunteer File against the National Eagle Scout Association indicated that the above named individual is presently a member of NESA.

This individual is listed on our Ineligible Volunteer File and Will not be permitted to register with the Boy Scouts of America. We wanted you to be aware of this, so that the individual cannot participate in any activities with the council, simply because he is a member of NESA. He should not participate in any leadership capacity or assume any responsibility in the Boy Scouts of America. He could participate as a parent if he has a son or daughter involved.

We wanted to make you aware of this, so you would not involve him. Let us know if you have any questions.

扩散

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Olrector Registration and Statistical Service

eko

cc: Richard E. Parker, Western Region,

KENDY FOR FILE

MAR 18 1991

ERIN O'RILEY

April 8, 1988

Hr. Edwin A. Weiseth
Scout Executive
Crater Lake Council, No. 491

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

SUBJECT: William Ronald Daniel Patterson

Dear Ed:

Thank you for the detailed information sent concerning the above Scouter. This case has been reviewed with our attorney and is now on our permanent Confidential File.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director Registration Service

PE/mdw

cc: Mestern Region

READY TO FILE APR 05 1988 EBIN CRILEY



Marrch 17, 1988

Paul Ernest, Director Registration, Subscription and Statistical Services National Council, BSA 1325 Walnut Hill Lane Irving, TX 75262-1296

Dear Paul:

In July, near the end of our 1986 summer camp season, Ron Patterson admitted to officer Gary Armstrong of the Medford Police Department that he had on several occasions entered the tents of sleeping Scouts and fondled their private areas. The enclosed Medford Police Department Case report, which is hishly confidential, provides all the investigation background.

Ron Pattersons' trial in the Klamath County Court system has been delayed time and again with continuances and motions to supress the evidence. However in the fall 1987 Patterson pled guilty to sexual abuse II and was sentenced on December 29, 1987. A copy of the sentence order is enclosed.

Mr. Patterson is not currently registered, and I suggest that the Boy Scouts of America take the proper steps to make sure he does not register at the end of his probation period three years from now.

If you need any additional information please let re know.

Sincerel

Ed Weiseth Scout Executive

EW:me

A Participating United Way Agency

CRME										PAGE _1 D1_2_Pages
A. Casa Number 86-14354 B. Classification (LASCO) C. Type Offense Sex Abuse/Out side	7-10-1	_	D POLICE DEPAI CASE REPORT	CLOSED	РЕД! VEH СИ!!	ME TERTY TO KING		CSD Med	TRIBUTION Ford math Falls	229 8
I. Haported Date 2. T	l l		4 Time	S Location of Oce				(1)	6. Computer En	· ·
7-21-86 1:	205 hrsl. 7-	17-86	PM hrs.	Camp McLoug	hlin, Lak	e of the	Woods,	Ki ama the Co	nty, Orego	<u>on</u>
10. 12 0.0		oh .	IX. Wārk Hourd	15. Business Addre KAN SA	11		jon		16. Bus Phone	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
A				Klamath Fal	le Orego				19 Phone	
Zo. Noorted by Co. Sher			21. Flas. Address			!!	22 Res Ph	one	23 But Phone	
Officer Gary Arm	strong	DOB:	Medford	<u>Police Depart</u>	ment		75. Raj Pi		27 Bus Phone	
28. Type Premises Where Crime			29. Method & Point o				İ	nent & Force User		-
Wilderness Camp	Area of Crime		Through te	nt flap			33 100011	landw	en Stolen	
Asleep in tent			Sleeping]			
34, Unusual Actions, Methods,	Speech of Suspect:		•							•
35. Oetailed Description of Prop	perty									
Quantity Item	Brand	Model/Style	Serial)		dom. I	ngraving/ nscription	Size	Pe	culiarities	Value
(A)	1	1								
(
(8)			ļ							
(C)]	Ì						ļ
							-			
(0)			-							
(E)										
(F)		}								
Reporting Officer(s)			D. Number	Precioiv		nell	er/Shift		Assn/Dist	
S. Lloyd	AL Flore	<i>Z</i>	083		estigation	ns		Days	1	
PREMISE CO.	imp	ADD'L MASKS:	AKAS RI PROPT ACC	R Call Times	1	កក	1	i	roved Py	161.
CASE STATUS	<u>_</u>	_ CIEKI) AKI	CI PROPIL ACC	'h uec.	I A		ı Cfu	(10510)	भग । । । । ।	

ARRE	***	١	86-1435	<i>J</i> 4	10				SUSPE	CT INFORM	ATION					
IS. Yes	-	Name.	Address, S.	ax, fla	ce, Age or D	,O.B., I	.4.1	ir, Eyes, Comp	ix., Clothing			······································			***************************************	
	KZI	≻•PA	LLERSO	N. W	ILLIAM	RONA	LD. VR	ON" DANLE	L. WMA. D	OB 6-10-68	5-9.	155. brown h	air. O)L_39427	76. of	346_Salt
		Cr	eek, E	agle	Point,	Ore	gon_82	5-3856								
37. Su	b. Aut	o Lie. 1		38.	Lic. State	39	, Years	40. Make		41. Model		42. Style	43 Colo	r (1)		
			ii, Wilness									<u> </u>				
Wri	ter	on 7	<u>-21-86</u>	at	approxi	mate	ly 120	5 hours w	as contac	ted by Off	icer Ga	ry Armstrone	of th	is depar	tment i	ndicating -
tha	t he	was	in co	ntac	t with	subj	ect		and	mothe	r being					with refe
to	sexu	ial a	buse h	<u>avin</u>	g occur	red	to	while	he was at	camp McLo	ughlin	at Lake of	the Woo	ds, Klam	ath Cou	nty, Orego
												a week long				
_	. Y	105 0	t that	100	acion w	11 (11	the bo	y scours	OT AMELIC	a, 1100p 1	12 101	a week folig	Camp U	06 1100	7-13-00	00 7-13-0
Thi	S 56	xua 1	abuse	had	occurr	ed d	lurina	the late	avaning b	af 7	17 00 -			ours of	7-18-86	
								the lace	EVEILING I	ours 01 /-	17-00 9	no early mo	anna a	0013 01	7-10-00	·
								the race	evening n	ours of 7-	17-00 a	nd early mo	riing u	ours or	, 10 00	
		kual_	abuse						ed the te		17-00 a		oran a series de la propiesa de la companya de la c			
				bein	g that	a su	ıbject	had enter	ed the te	nt of			ove tim	e and da	ate whil	е
in	the	_tent	alone	bein and	g that Sleepi	a su ing i	ıbiect in his	had enter	ed the te	hat_this_s	ubject	at the ab	ove tim	e and da	ate whil	е
in _on_	the two	_tent _acca	_alone	bein and	g that sleepi	a su ing i	ıbiect in his	had enter	ed the te	hat_this_s	ubject	at the ab	ove tim	e and da	ate whil	.yy.
in _on_	the two	_tent _acca	_alone	bein and	g that	a su ing i	ıbiect in his	had enter	ed the te	hat_this_s	ubject	at the ab	ove tim	e and da	ate whil	.yy.
_in _on _had	the two	_tent _occa	alone	bein and at t	g that sleepi hat tim	a suing ine ar	ubject in his nd that	had enter sleeping _the_subj	ed the te bag_and_t ect_had_a	nt of hat_this_s	ubject o_agair	at the ab had_placed_ _touch_the_	ove tim his_han penis_o	e and da	ate while penis	of after
_in _on _had	the two	_tent _occa	alone	bein and at t	g that sleepi	a suing ine ar	ubject in his nd that	had enter sleeping _the_subj	ed the te bag_and_t ect_had_a	nt of hat_this_s	ubject o_agair	at the ab	ove tim his_han penis_o	e and da	ate while penis	of after
_in _on _had	the two	_tent _occa	alone	bein and at t	g that sleepi hat tim	a suing ine ar	ubject in his nd that	had enter sleeping _the_subj	ed the te bag_and_t ect_had_a	nt of hat_this_s	ubject o_agair	at the ab had_placed_ _touch_the_	ove tim his_han penis_o	e and da	ate while penis	of after
in _on_ _had Wr	the two i tur	tent occa cned obta	alone sions over o	bein and at t m hi	g that sleepi hat tin s stoma	a suing ine ar	ubject in his and that	had enter sleeping _the_subj	ed the te bag_and_t ect_had_a with	hat_this_s ttempted_f	ubject o_agair	at the ab had_placed_ _touch_the_	oye_tim his_ham penis_o	e and da	ate_while_penis	ew ofw after
in on had Wr	the two ttur	tent acca cned obta	alone sions over o	bein and at t tar tar	g that sleepi hat tim s stoma	a suing ine ar	ubject in his nd that nt from	had entersleeping_the_subj	ed_the_te bag_and_t ect_had_a with	hat_this_s ittempted_f	ubjecto_agair	at the ablanced to touch the concurrences.	oye_tim his_ham penis_o nn_that ked_wif	e and dadd.on_the	ate while penis	of after age to the lack
in_on_had	the two t tur iter fice unty	tent occa cned obta r Arm	alone sions over o wined a ustrong	and at t n hi tan	g that Lsleepi Lhat tim Ls stoma ned stat Lbeen a	a suing i me_ar me_ar ttemer	ubject in his nd that nt from sed pre	had enter sleeping the subj	ed the te bag_and_t ect_had_a with of_this_or	hat this sattempted in regards to concrence and the concrence and	ubjecto_agair	at the ablanced touch the concurrences already tal	oye_tim his_han penis_o nn_thal ked_wil	e and da d on the	ate while penis	e
_inonhad	the two	tent acce cned obte chi Boy	alone sions over o wined a ustrong	and at t n hi tan	g that Lsleepi Lhat tim Ls stoma ned stat Lbeen a	a suing i me_ar ach_ temer	nbiect in his nd that nt from sed pre	had entersleeping the subjections by apprise a	ed the te bag_and_t ect_had_a with of_this_or	hat_this_s ittempted_t regards_t currence_d lingsApp	ubjecto.agair	at the about the land placed in touch the land placed in the land place	oye_tim his_han penis_o nn_thal ked_wit been_n	e and dand on the	penis g/mornis Kious v_contac	e wood of after word of the Jack cted by per Patterson,



86-14354		CONTINUATION		fford Police Dep.	
	1d	REPORT	411 W. 8th	Medford, Oregon	97501
brown hair. ODL	3942776.		L 1000 1 2 11 11 11 11 11 11		
Apparently Patte	rson known by	as Ron Patterson is the subject	t_who_admitted_t	.o fondling not only	y
but a number of	the other juvenile	s at the camp out. The Childrens Servi	ces Division of	Jackson County and	or the
persons in autho	rity at the Boy Sc	outs of America have or will be forward	ing this informa	ation to the Klamat	h County Sheriff'
Department as La	ke of the Woods fa	lls in their jurisdiction.			
Writer in talkin	g with was a	dvised by him that he had told the Seni	or Patrol Leader	r, a Lee Willis, an	d the
Health Leader be	ing a Jerry Frost o	of the occurrence.	none a Maria additional nel Paddani fore con time a selfenno please.		
Writer requests	a copy of this cas	se be forwarded to the Klamath County Sh	eriff's Office	as well as to the J	ackson County
Children Service	s Division, Attent	tion: Steve Kious.			
This case closed	upon intake.				
				· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
			.		
Lloyd (C)	Bloyd	083 Investiga	ntions	Days	<u>7</u>
41 للالعر تــــ	in toyof	1			

			cc:	CSD (Kious) Klamath_County_S.O	Page
\$ 7777 NUMBER 186-14354	1d	CONTINUATIO	Ν	Medford Police Dep.	* ***
B. Classification	10	REPORT	7.21.22	Medford, Oregon	97501
This will be a state	ment by Detective Sco	tt Lloyd in my office at the Med	ford Police	e Department from	
	, time 1220 hours appro				
Q. for the t	ape would you state y	our true full name and your date	of birth?		
Λ.		igan agan dala majahkan pelabaganah kepama ki di padi a gadi a di ki di ki ki ki ki ki ki ki di ki di ki di ki			
Q. And where do you	ı live?	1			TOTAL PORT OF THE SEASON SEED SEASON
Λ. I live in Ashlar	nd, Ash	land, 97520		THE RESERVE THE STREET STREET, AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY O	
Q. And your phone?				The second se	
۸.		одного до поставления и поставления на поставления до поставления до поставления на поставления по от поставлен	mar mangiti e sefficialistico espera e	-Minn-Principal and Article (in the State of Indeed Assessment) of the implementation of Article (in the State of Indeed Article of Indeed	
Q. You are aware th	hat this interview is	regarding someone having entered	l your tent	while you were on a camp o	ut with some
Boy Scouts of Ar	merica this past week,	, is that correct?		er en	
Λ. Yes.				ementer designed designed — and designed — plant proprietation has been a plant a larger designed designed designed as a	
Q. And having touc	hed your private area?	?		and an extension of the second	
A. Yes.					
Q. Now in talking	with you, you indicate	ed that you were with the Boys So	couts of An	merica, Troop 112?	
A. Yes,			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Q. And that you we	re at Camp McLaughlin,	, at Lake of the Woods, Klamath (County for	a camp out?	
A. Right.					
Q. And that was be	tween July 13 and July	y 19, 1986?			
A. That is correct	**************************************				
Lloyd de	as do l	Off 15 Number Pre	Invoctinat	ions Days	100 t ,

Statement_from
Cacement 1. Fom
7. You were in your tent alone?
N. That is correct. On that night.
7. On that night.
1. Right
). Now, the night we are referring to would have been Thursday night being 7-17-86?
N. Right.
1. Where was your roommate at that time?
. He was on a camp out with the Wilderness Survival Merit Badge Class.
1. Now in talking with you, you indicated that some time during the late night hours and early morning hours on that date
that someone entered your tent and placed his hand in your pants?
. That is correct.
. Were you in a sleeping bag?
. Yes, L was.
. Can you tell me in your own words, please what took place? How you were aware that someone was there the first time?
. Well, I woke up in the middle of the night and something was brushing me in my private areas and I wasn't exactly sure
what it was so I just brushed what turned out to be his hand away and I felt him replace it and so I got up and I cussed
him out and I told him to go play with his ownself and then I layed down on my stomach and was trying to go back to sleep
when he put his hand underneath me and tried to flip me over. I then stood up and cussed him out until he got out of the
tent. then I found my flashlight which he had moved and stood at the entrance of my tent waiting to hear somebody move and
I heard some movement up on the road approximately 20 feet away from my tent, I flashed the flashlight on him an e ran
361234

Page 1A Case 86-14354 1d

•	•				Prof Pares
Case Numbe 86-143		Med	ford Police Dep.	n	
). Ciamilicatio	The state of the s	411 W. 8th	Medford,Oregon	97501	
Q. Di	d you recognize the person?		V 2000 22 201 V 201 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200		
A. No	, I did not.				
Q. Di	d the person speak at all?				
A. No	t one word.				
Q. An	d you couldn't see anyone? Couldn't see the face?				
A. No).				
Q. Bu	ild or anything?				· 4 ,
A. No).		a filmanaman kaarina - arinna haki sa kapitana akaba madak ka arinn		
Q. Ju	st felt the hand and knew that it was a hand?				
A. R	ght.				
Q. No	ow, you say he reached in your pants? Now you had underpants on in	n your sleeping b	ıg?		
A. Ui	nderpants, and a pair of shorts and sweat pants.				
Q. Ai	nd he touched your penis?				
A. C	orrect.				
Q. A	nd you don't know how long it was before you became aware of it th	e first time?			
A. N	0.				
Q. A	fter you cussed him out he put his hand back in?				
A. Y	es. The first time.				
	nd then you turned over and he tried to turn you over?			• • •	
Lloyd	2) 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21	estigations """	Days	Accord to	

<u>J.</u>
Statement from
A, Correct
O. Nothing was said?
A. Not one word by him.
Q. Were you afraid?
A. Lwas pretty scared.
Q. You didn't know who it was or what was going on?
A. No.
A. After I heard movement, I shined the flashlight yes.
η. Nid you tell anyone that same evening what was going on or you just waited or what?
A 1 tried to wake my Senior Patrol Leader, Lee Willis, but he told me to wait till morning cause he was tired.
Q_Lee_Willis?
_ALee_Willis,
Q. So_you_told_him_the_following morning which would have been July 18?
_ACorrect
Q. And then you told someone else? The Health Officer or the Health Leader?
A. Correct. He found me and wanted to know what happened and then I told him this same story.
_QThat's Jerry Frost?
_Alerry_Frost
Q. What i. your mother's name?

Chahamauh Euro							Page Pages
Statement from Number 86-14354	ld ld	CO	NTINUATION	N Me	dford Police Dep.	· - · ,	
8 Classification			REPORT	411 W. 8th	Medford,Oregon	97501	
Α,					The stranger last strong to group, difficient through all pulses relevants and plantings can use. It is	-11 M. A	
Q.		en de santa de la companya de la co		Manager (1984 1884			
A. Correct.						w	and man
Q. She is aw	ware of what happene	1?					
	ware of any other i	ncidents: that took	place at the camp?				
A. I am now	that people have to	ld me, but at the ti	me I was not aware o	of any other inc	idents	The state of the s	
Q. And this	person said nothing	to you?					
A. Not one w	word. All that I he	ard was his breathin	g and that's when I	assumed it was a	person.		
Q. Was it pr	retty dark that nigh	t?			Miles de la sension de la companya d		-
A. It was ve	ery dark, I could no	t see anything and I	restricted from st	riking out becaus	e I figured that i	If It was	an
adult it	would not be wise t	o strike out, he was	way bigger than me	•			
Q. After you	u turned over and re	sisted his turning y	ou back over onto y	our back, is when	he left?		
A. 1 stood t	up and I told him to	get out right then	or I would kill him	•			
Q. Were you	yelling? .						
Λ. I was ye	lling.						
Q. Is there	anyone close to you	as far as tents, ot	her members?				
A. Yes, then	re are other tents t	hat go down the line	of our tents.				
Q. Is there	anything that you c	an think to add to t	his statement, anyt	hing at all?			
	hined the light on h	im, the only descrip	otion that I could t	ell is that he ha	id a green jacket i	on and he	had
Lloyd	st Llevel	011 10 Number 083	Inves	tigations	Days	A	

A. dark hair and he was about 4 or 5 inches taller than me and he seemed athletic by the way that he was running.
Q. How tall are you?
A. 5-2½, 5-3.
Q. Do you know a Ron Patterson?
A. Yes, I do.
Q. What is his capacity there? What does he do?
A. He is a staff member. HeI believe he works at the water front but I am not sure.
Q. Do you know that he was the one that got into your tent?
A. I have no idea, but I am pretty close with some of hissome of the people who share the cabin with him and that's
how I know him.
Q. Up there at Lake of the Woods?
A. Yes.
Q. Now, he actually touched your penis?
_A. Yes.
Q. Had it in his hand?
A. Yes.
Q. Is there anything else that you would like to add to this statement, anything at all?
A. No.
Q. Concluding the statement, Detective Scott Lloyd, #083, 1226 hours, 7-21-86.

cc: CSD(Kious)
Klamath Co S O

1 0 ml 2 0 3 m.

86-14354	1d	CO	NTINUATION	Klamath_U Me	dford Police Dep.	
B. Classification			REPORT	411 W. 8th	Medford,Oregon	97501
This Continuat	on Report i	is in reference to a report	ed child abuse which	occurred at Camp	McLoughlin, Lake	of the Woods,
Klamath County	. Oregon bet	tween the time of 7-15 and	7-18, 1986.	and the same of th	the desired of the second seco	·········
-/ 			Through the first of the second secon			
On July 18, 198	26 writing o	officer went to the Boy Sco	ut Camp located at Ca	<u>mp McLoughlin, L</u>	ake of the Woods,	Klamath County,
Oregon to put	on a seminar	r on locating and identifyi	ng children who are s	exually and phys	ically abused to	scout masters
at the camp. I	driting offi	icer while at that location	was advised that the	problem had occ	curred and that a	suspect had
been located.						territorio e difficienza con
Writing office	r after putt	ting on the program contact	ed the Camp Director,	Ferris Simpson	, whose residence	is
, G	rants Pass,	Oregon, home phone	, business phone num	nber and and	d Camp McLoughlin	phone number
. Wri	ting officer	r also contacted Dennis Hel	land who is the progr	ram director for	Camp McLoughlin,	home address
	, phone numb	ber Writer also	contacted the Camp Ra	inger, Philip M.	Wodyck, address o	of
Shady Cove, 0	regon.	رون د ماده الاست. العالم المساول المساول المساول الموادي المادي المساول المادي المساول المادي المادي المادي الم	موالاست فالمستقدة وسندان السنطية واستناده والسندان والمستران والمستران والمستران والمستران والمستران			
Writing office	r was advise	ed by the three gentlemen t	hat rumors started s	urfacing on Tues	day of a child ha	ving been
sexually fondl	ed by someor	ne between the hours of 2:0	00 AM and 3:30 AM. TI	ney stated that	since I was comin	g up on Wednesday
tentatively, t	hey decided	to contact me and advise m	ne of the situation.	I was unavoidab	ly detained, howe	ver, on Wednesday
so it was Frid	ay before I	arrived at the camp and wa	is advised at that th	me that rumor ha	d it that two mor	e boys had
	abused on Ti	hursday night / Friday morn	ing.	ALLY ARRESTS AT A	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Arms trong		Off 10 Number 085	Investig	ations	Days	Acco No.

Writing Officer was advised by Mr. Simpson that they had been advised that the troops involved on Thursday night/Friday
morning were Troop 40 and 112, however, were unable to identify who the boys were.
Armed with that information Mr. Helland and Mr. Dodyck stated that they did do some checking around the camp and found
footprints around the tents and followed those in broken succession to the staff cabins and armed with the very sketchy
description they were able to identify the person that they felt was responsible for the sexual assaults. The sexual
assaults were described as someone sneaking into the tent, reaching into a sleeping bag and fondling the genital area
af_the_boys
Writing officer at that time contacted the father of the suspect, of of the suspect, of the suspect of the susp
phone. Mr. Mr. was advised that a situation had occurred in camp on 3 occations and that his son was
believed responsible. His son is 18 years of age, however, we felt that it was important that his father be aware of the
situation_before_contact_was_made
At approximately 1150 hours on the 18th of July, writing officer contacted the suspect and identified him as
Patterson, William Ronald Daniel,, Eagle Point, Oregon, phone, DOB of 061068, described as
having brown hair, 5-9, 155, ODL
Writing officer advised the suspect of the reason that he had been called into the office and I advised him that if we
were able to locate victims, criminal charges would probably be pressed against him. I asked him if he wished to
discuss the situation with me at that time and at that point he stated that yes he had in fact fondled the geni 'areas
of 3 boys ing the week.

Page 2 or A Branes

Case Number	1d	CONTINUATION	V	lford Police Dep.	* • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
86-14354 Crassification		REPORT	411 W. 8th	Medford,Oregon	97501
Writing_offic	er asked him	if he could expound on that and he stated on	Tuesdaynight he.	had snuck_into a.o	camping area
_reserved_for_	special_camp	ing_personnel_who_were_work.ing_on_merit_badges	.andhadreachedf	nside of a sleepi	ng bag, and
fondled the c	jenitaj area	of the boy there. He did not seem to know who	the_boy.was only	that he had fond!	ed the genital
_area					
William Patte	erson then st	<u>ated on Thursday night he again went to the ar</u>	ea_of_Iroop_40_and	_112_and_fondled	one boy in
each by first	t sneaking in	to their tent area, reaching into their sleepi	ng_bag_and_fondlir	g_their_genital_a	rea. <u>He stated</u>
each time he	left before	<u>the person was awake so they would not see who</u>	he_was		
				** ***********************************	
After discuss	sing the prob	lem with William for a short time, writing off	icer_asked_MrPal	terson and Ferris	Simpson, the
camp director	r to come int	<u>o the room. William admitted to both his fath</u>	er_and_to_Ferris_S	Simpson that he ha	d been the
one responsit	ble for the a	ctivities in camp and apologized, He also adv	ised Mr. Simpson (that he would be 1	eaving the
camp so no fi	urther proble	ms would occur while he was there. Writing of	ficer again advise	ed William Patters	on that if a
victim was i	dentified tha	t criminal charges would be filed against him	in a court and the	at he would have t	o answer to
those charge	s at that tim	ne. William Patterson stated that he understoo	d that what he had	d done was wrong a	nd was very
apologetic.					the purpose of the second section of the section of the second section of the se
At approxima	tely 1600 hou	ers on the 18th, writing officer contacted Stev	re Kious of Childr	en Services Divisi	on and advised
him of the s	ituation.at (amp McLoughlin. Writing officer advised him t	hat we were in th	e process of atten	
Armstrong			itigations	Days	Asin the

locate a victim so we would be able to file criminal charges or at least advise Klamath County of the incident so they
could take appropriate steps there.
On July 21, 1986, writing officer was contacted by and a many and advised that he had been a victim
of one of the assaults. Writing officer asked them if they would mind coming to the Medford Police Department and
contacting Investigator Lloyd where a report could be taken and processed through the system. At approximately 1215 hours
on the 21st both and her son did arrive and a report was filed by investigator Lloyd.
As of the time of this report we have not been able to identify the other victims at camp, however, an attempt is still
being made by the Camp Director Ferris Simpson and other staff at camp. It should be noted that the boys involved have
now left the camp.
Writing officer advised all of the scout masters that should they determine if one of their children is abused that
they should contact the parent of the child immediately and make sure they are aware of it and also take appropriate
steps_in_seeing_that is_reported.
Writer has no further information available at this time. End of Report. Officer Gary H. Armstrong, 7-22-86, 1108 hrs.

				or 2 Pares
86-14354	CONTINUATION	Medford	Police Dep.	
OUTSIDE .ASSIST/SEXUAL	ABUSE REPORT	411 W. 8th Med	ford,Oregon 97501	
This continuation rep	port is in reference to a sexual abuse case which occ	curred at Lake of the	Woods, Oregon in	
Klamath County Oregor	n. The suspect in this case is a WILLIAM RONALD PAT	TERSON, DOB/06-10-6	3.	
On 07/24/86, Writing	officer was at Camp McLoughlin located at Lake of th	ne Woods, Klamath Co	unty, Oregon.	
While at that location	on writing officer contacted a victim of a sexual abu	use which had occurr	ed in the early	
morning hours of 07/2	21/86 or 07/22/86, the victim in this report is		address	
of McKi	inleyville, CA, phone number			
Writing officer conta	acted and advised him that I was doing a	follow up investigat	ion on the sexual	
abuse that had occuri	red at Camp McLoughlin during the week of July 21st.	Writing officer	advised	
that I was made awar	e that he was one of the reported victim and request	ed that he speak to	writer about the	- More made management and managemen
occurrences.				The section of the se
advised w	riting officer that either on Monday morning or Tues	day morning he was r	ot sure, during	
the early morning ho	urs an unknown male subject had entered his tent in	the demonstration ca	mp area at the camp	
and had attempted to	touch him. He stated the subject had put his han	d on his left h	ip and at that point	
the suspect fled from	m the tent. stated he did not get a goo	d look and also agal	n stated he had not	
	genital areas by the suspect, only on the left hip.	Writer advised	that he	
Gary Hstrong	Ma 085 iestigations	Days	1sj \^\\"	

should advise his p	parents of what had occurred when he	arrived home and also gave him my business my card
and had them contac		scout master, Norman Arrowsmith of
, Arcatia, Cal	lifornia 95521. Mr. Arrowsmith had n	not been in camp training the week of the incident
but again he assure	ed writer that he would contact the p	parents to make sure they were aware of what had happened
while at camp.		
On 07/25/86 at app	roximately 11:00 A.M., writing offic	er contacted the third and final reported victim of sexual
abuse at the camp.	3.2	of , Central Point,
OR. Writing offi	cer also contacted the subject's par	ents, and his mother
, all of	, Central Point, OR, p	hone number
	416.86 Jan 40.00	VI VI
advised writ	ing officer that on Friday morning a	t approximately 3:00 A.M. he was lying on the sleeping
bag and sleeping r	estless when he felt a hand touched	his left leg just below his thigh. He stated that he
had a pair of jean	ns with a hole on them and felt a ver	y cold hand touch his leg and started moving up underneath
his pants into his	genital area. He stated that upor	the subject reaching and fondling his genital areas he
woke . up and turn	ned as the suspect was fleeing from t	the tent. He stated that he could not identify the suspect
as the suspect was	s leaving.	
Writer advised	that the suspect	had been contacted and that criminal charges were pending
against the suspec	ct in Klamath County, Oregon, as that	was where the incident took place. Writer advised the
	uid information come available I woul	
		The state of the s

A. Case Number	AARTERIN		2
86-14354	CONTINUATION	Medford Police Dep.	
B. Classification	REPORT	411 W. 8th Medford,Oregon 97501	;
· I request this report be at	ttached to the other reports and the complete	o combo forwarded to the Children	
	County, Oregon, and also to the District Atto		
for prosecution in this cas			
U. M. A.			
writer has no further infor	rmation available at this time.		
	,		
			· ·
Reporting Officerts'	Off. I D. Number Pres v	menerana val om	

Tape No. Plea of Guilty to Sexual Mule I. Case No. 86-428C	PCR
IT IS HEREBY ORDERED THAT DEFENDANT BE PLACED ON DISTRICT, COURT PROBATION/ CORRECTIONS DIVISION, FOR A PERIOD OF CLASS A WITH CONDITIONS THAT DEFENDANT OREY ALL LAWS FOLLOW DIRECTIONS OF	8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PROBATION OFFICER, AND:	5
1. () Serve days in jail beginning at am/pm, credit for days served and days suspended. () Work release is authorized. 2. () Serve elements in jail from at am/pm, to at at	ays . at
am/pm, and every weekend thereafter at the same hour: ormally photographed and fingerprinted at the Klamath County Jaii ay a fine of \$	ied.
end ted	?z
7. (ス) Pay Probation fee of \$ //2 per month beginning 8. (ス) Pay restitution in the amount of \$ such payment to the Probation Officer. Court to remit such payment to:	
VICTIM: ADDRESS: 9. () Fine and reimbursement shall be paid in monthly installments of \$, beginning	, l gri
May also work in tobation Officer.	~ ţ
X	se se
directed by: The Control of Merical Company Stones Program (SSP/KCAD) - () Mental Health () Lutheran Family Services (LFS) - Other	
() Klamath Alcohol and Drug Abuse Program (KADA) 13. () The Defendant shall take Antabuse if medically able as monitored by	<u>.</u>
Z Z	nd its
seizure, including, but not limited to BAC, urinalysis, or blood test during. Probation at the request of Probation Officer. Evidence obtained is admissible for Probation Revocation and for new charges. Probable cause in not required. Police Officer may assist the Probation Officer.	ew ew
	1 1
DEFENSE ATTORNEY LANGE TO THE CONTROL OF THE CONTRO	:
THE ABOVE SENTENCE ORDER IS HEREBY IMPOSED THIS 22 DAY OF LOCEMAN 1987	1
cc: DA	3
כני	

ES010C-R1

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA EAGLE SCOUT SYSTEM INELIGIBLE VOLUNTEER CHECKING MATCH REPORT - N.E.S.A. FIG. 17.2...

ROUTO LAST NAME BIRTH YEAR FIRST NAME N-E-S-A- MEMBER FULL NAME MIDDLE NAME SEX 30000 PATTERSON PATTERSON PATTERSON PETTERSON PETTERSON PETTERSON PETTERSON PETTRAUSKAS RONALD D PATTERSON MEMEMEM RUNALD WILLIAM MATHEW BRIAN DANIEL RONALD RON RICHARD S J 64 70 65 PATTERSO PETERS PETERSEN PETERSON PETERSON PETER JR 50089 49 RANDY E PATTERSON MATHEW ERIC STEVE D č GENE Ŕ 49 PATTERSO PETERS PETERSON 74 RYAN F. PATTERSON MATHEW RUSSELL 90 70 S PATTER PARTY RICHARD A. PATTERSON 41 MATHONE SER ÓÖ D 48 44444 HOWARD JAMES GÊNE PATTERSON 68880405 6660676 ROBERT D. PATTERSON RONALD WILLIAM MATHEW DANIEL RONALD RON BRIAN RUSSELL RICHARD ZAMCHT PATTERSO PETERSON 75 00 70 REID JACOB PATTERSON MATHEW RUSSELL S PATTERSO PATTERSON PATTERSON PETERS PETERSON 72 68 68 ROBERT HANCOCK PATTERSON M RONALD WILLIAM DANIEL RONALD RON M MATHEW RUSSELL ΦĊ 70 S M PATTERSO PATTERSON PATTERSON 69 68 STACEY D PATTERSON RONALD WILLIAM DANIEL RONALD RON 68 00 PETERSON PETERSON PETRAUSKAS MATHEW BRIAN RUSSELL RICHARD S J 64 70 65 ZAMCHT 70 PATTERSO S